Gippsland Water - Approved 2025-26 maximum prices

This schedule of maximum prices will be effective from 1 July to 30 June for the respective year.
Variable charges are rounded down to 4 decimal places. All other charges are rounded down to 2 decimal places.

Tariff and Price Component Price Price
(1 July 2024) (1 July 2025)

1.1 Residential Water Tariff
Service Availability Charge (per annum)

No Connection 95.38 96.92
20mm Connection 191.00 194.08
25mm Connection 191.00 194.08
32mm Connection 489.60 497.50
40mm Connection 764.22 776.56
50mm Connection 1,194.22 1,213.50
75mm Connection 2,942.02 3,009.66
80mm Connection 3,057.57 3,106.94
100mm Connection 4,777.17 4,854.31
150mm Connection 10,763.16 11,010.64

Water Usage Charge

Consumption Charge — Treated Water (per kL) 2.4025 2.4638
Consumption Charge — Raw Water (per kL) 1.4468 1.4852
Notional Charge where no meter exists (per annum) 522.15 534.69
Water supplied via metered hydrant or stand pipe (per kL) 5.6281 5.7632

1.2 Non Residential Water Tariff
Service Availability Charge (per annum)

No Connection 95.38 96.92
20mm Connection 191.00 194.08
25mm Connection 191.00 194.08
32mm Connection 489.60 497.50
40mm Connection 764.22 776.56
50mm Connection 1,194.22 1,213.50
75mm Connection 2,942.02 3,009.66
80mm Connection 3,057.57 3,106.94
100mm Connection 4,777.17 4,854.31
150mm Connection 10,748.94 10,922.52
200mm Connection 20,929.34 21,410.57

Water Usage Charge

Consumption Charge — Treated Water (per kL) 2.4025 2.4638
Consumption Charge — Raw Water (per kL) 1.4468 1.4852
Notional Charge where no meter exists (per annum) 522.15 534.69
Water supplied via metered hydrant or stand pipe (per kL) 5.6281 5.7632

1.3 Fire Service Tariff
Service Availability Charge (per annum)

20mm Connection 55.69 57.02
25mm Connection 55.69 57.02
32mm Connection 142.51 145.93

40mm Connection 222.64 227.98



50mm Connection
75mm Connection
80mm Connection
100mm Connection
150mm Connection

1.4 Residential Wastewater Tariff
Service Availability Charge (per annum)
Connected Property
Non Connected Property

1.5 Non Residential Wastewater Tariff
Service Availability Charge (per annum)
Connected Property
Non Connected Property

Wastewater Volumetric Charge (per kL)
Wastewater Volumetric Charge

1.6 Trade Waste Tariff
Application Fee (per application)
Annual Charge (per annum)

1.7 Quality Based Trade Waste Tariff
Volumetric Charge (per kL)
Volumetric component

Quality Based Charges (per kg)
Biochemical Oxygen Demand (BOD)
Suspended Solids (SS)

Total Phosphorus (P)
Nitrogen (N)

1.8 New Customer Contributions (per lot)
Water
Warragul/Drouin Water System
Moe/Newborough Water System
Traralgon Water System
Morwell Water System
Sale Water System

Sewerage
Warragul/Drouin Water System
Moe/Newborough Water System
Traralgon Water System
Morwell Water System
Sale Water System

1.9 Miscellaneous Fees and Charges
Water Main Tapping (per tapping)

20mm Buried Property Service up to 5 metres in length, water main up to 150 mm in
road reserve

20mm Buried Property Service 15-20 metres in length, water main up to 150 mm in
road reserve

20mm Main to Meter up to 5 metres in length, water main up to 150mm in road
reserve

20mm Main to Meter 15-20 metres in length, water main up to 150mm in road
reserve

Tapping Fee 20mm into mains up to and including 150mm

Capping of a 20mm or 25mm Meter (including couplings)

347.85
782.96
890.69
1,391.73
3,131.63

877.56
438.73

877.56
438.73

4.6734

159.54
395.12

4.6734

11.0175

0.3641
15.2972
11.0175

4,234.56
2,843.09
3,268.00
3,790.29

501.45

2,984.47
2,843.09
1,241.28
234.39
667.76

Actual Cost

Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost

Actual Cost
Actual Cost

356.20
801.76
912.08
1,425.15
3,206.84

891.73
445.81

891.73
445.81

4.7856

163.37
404.60

4.7856

11.2821

0.3728
15.6646
11.2821

4,336.26
2,911.37
3,346.48
3,881.32

513.49

3,056.14
2,911.37
1,271.09
240.01
683.79

Actual Cost

Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost

Actual Cost
Actual Cost



Meter Installation (per meter)

Installation/Supply of 20mm Meter (Incl Couplings)
Installation/Supply of 25mm Meter (Incl Couplings)

Meter Assembly Fee for Pre-Tapped Properties (per meter)

Pre-tapped connection of 20mm meter (Installation of 20mm meter to pre-tapped
buried water service)

Restriction and Reconnection of Water Supply (each)
Fitting of on-site restrictors to property water services
Removal of on-site restrictors from property water services

Application for Connection to Wastewater Main (each)
Standard residential connection into wastewater connection point
Minor repairs/alterations requiring Plumbing Industry Commission (PIC) number
Small industrial/commercial connection

Provision of wastewater connection point to existing wastewater main by accredited
pipelayer — audit fee

Special Meter Reads (each)

Special meter read at the commencement of a tenancy and at the termination of a
tenancy or when the property changes ownership

Information Statements (each)

Preparation of a Property Information Statement, inclusive of a Special Meter Read
performed on settlement date

Application to Build over Gippsland Water’s Assets and/or Easements (each)
Fees for Application to Build over Gippsland Water's Assets and/or Easements

Metered Hydrant Fees (each)
Annual fee

Land Development Fees
Application Fee including water supply & wastewater (each)

11-20 lots in subdivision

Offer Acceptance Fee including water supply & wastewater (each)
11-20 lots in subdivision

Non-core miscellaneous services

Actual Cost
Actual Cost

Actual Cost

Actual Cost
Actual Cost

133.06

99.80
260.60
102.34

Actual Cost

56.55

271.69

170.52

851.22

1,986.21

Actual Cost

Actual Cost
Actual Cost

Actual Cost

Actual Cost
Actual Cost

136.25
102.19
266.85
104.79

Actual Cost

57.90

278.21

174.61

871.66

2,033.91

Actual Cost




