Gippsland Water - Approved 2025-26 maximum prices

This schedule of maximum prices will be effective from 1 July to 30 June for the respective year. Variable charges are rounded down to 4 decimal places. All other charges are rounded down to 2 decimal places.

Tariff and Price Component	Price	Price
	(1 July 2024)	(1 July 2025)
1.1 Residential Water Tariff		
Service Availability Charge (per annum)		
No Connection	95.38	96.92
20mm Connection	191.00	194.08
25mm Connection	191.00	194.08
32mm Connection	489.60	497.50
40mm Connection	764.22	776.56
50mm Connection	1,194.22	1,213.50
75mm Connection	2,942.02	3,009.66
80mm Connection	3,057.57	3,106.94
100mm Connection	4,777.17	4,854.31
150mm Connection	10,763.16	11,010.64
Water Usage Charge		
Consumption Charge – Treated Water (per kL)	2.4025	2.4638
Consumption Charge – Raw Water (per kL)	1.4468	1.4852
Notional Charge where no meter exists (per annum)	522.15	534.69
Water supplied via metered hydrant or stand pipe (per kL)	5.6281	5.7632
1.2 Non Residential Water Tariff		
Service Availability Charge (per annum)	05.00	00.00
No Connection	95.38	96.92
20mm Connection	191.00	194.08
25mm Connection	191.00	194.08
32mm Connection	489.60	497.50
40mm Connection	764.22	776.56
50mm Connection	1,194.22	1,213.50
75mm Connection	2,942.02	3,009.66
80mm Connection	3,057.57	3,106.94
100mm Connection	4,777.17	4,854.31
150mm Connection	10,748.94	10,922.52
200mm Connection	20,929.34	21,410.57
Water Usage Charge		
Consumption Charge – Treated Water (per kL)	2.4025	2.4638
Consumption Charge – Raw Water (per kL)	1.4468	1.4852
Notional Charge where no meter exists (per annum)	522.15	534.69
Water supplied via metered hydrant or stand pipe (per kL)	5.6281	5.7632
1.3 Fire Service Tariff		
Service Availability Charge (per annum)		
20mm Connection	55.69	57.02
25mm Connection	55.69 55.69	57.02 57.02
32mm Connection 40mm Connection	142.51	145.93
40mm Connection	222.64	227.98

50mm Connection	347.85	356.20
75mm Connection	782.96	801.76
80mm Connection	890.69	912.08
100mm Connection	1,391.73	1,425.15
150mm Connection	3,131.63	3,206.84
1.4 Residential Wastewater Tariff		
Service Availability Charge (per annum)		
	877.56	891.73
Connected Property		
Non Connected Property	438.73	445.81
1.5 Non Residential Wastewater Tariff		
Service Availability Charge (per annum)		
Connected Property	877.56	891.73
Non Connected Property	438.73	445.81
Wastewater Volumetric Charge (per kL)		
Wastewater Volumetric Charge	4.6734	4.7856
1.6 Trade Waste Tariff		
Application Fee (per application)	159.54	163.37
Annual Charge (per annum)	395.12	404.60
Allitual Gharge (per allitum)	393.12	404.00
1.7 Quality Based Trade Waste Tariff		
Volumetric Charge (per kL)		
Volumetric component	4.6734	4.7856
Ouglity Board Charges (nor kg)		
Quality Based Charges (per kg)	44.0475	44.0004
Biochemical Oxygen Demand (BOD)	11.0175	11.2821
Suspended Solids (SS)	0.3641	0.3728
Total Phosphorus (P)	15.2972	15.6646
Nitrogen (N)	11.0175	11.2821
1.8 New Customer Contributions (per lot)		
Water		
Warragul/Drouin Water System	4,234.56	4,336.26
Moe/Newborough Water System	2,843.09	2,911.37
Traralgon Water System	3,268.00	3,346.48
Morwell Water System	3,790.29	3,881.32
•	•	·
Sale Water System	501.45	513.49
Sewerage		
Warragul/Drouin Water System	2,984.47	3,056.14
Moe/Newborough Water System	2,843.09	2,911.37
Traralgon Water System	1,241.28	1,271.09
Morwell Water System	234.39	240.01
Sale Water System	667.76	683.79
1.9 Miscellaneous Fees and Charges Water Main Tanning (nor tanning)		
Water Main Tapping (per tapping)	A 04: 104	A c4 al O = =4
20mm Buried Property Service up to 5 metres in length, water main up to 150 mm in road reserve	Actual Cost	Actual Cost
20mm Buried Property Service 15-20 metres in length, water main up to 150 mm in road reserve	Actual Cost	Actual Cost
20mm Main to Meter up to 5 metres in length, water main up to 150mm in road reserve	Actual Cost	Actual Cost
20mm Main to Meter 15-20 metres in length, water main up to 150mm in road reserve	Actual Cost	Actual Cost
Tapping Fee 20mm into mains up to and including 150mm	Actual Cost	Actual Cost
Capping of a 20mm or 25mm Meter (including couplings)	Actual Cost	Actual Cost
g -:		

Meter Installation (per meter)		
Installation/Supply of 20mm Meter (Incl Couplings)	Actual Cost	Actual Cos
Installation/Supply of 25mm Meter (Incl Couplings)	Actual Cost	Actual Cos
Meter Assembly Fee for Pre-Tapped Properties (per meter)		
Pre-tapped connection of 20mm meter (Installation of 20mm meter to pre-tapped buried water service)	Actual Cost	Actual Cos
Restriction and Reconnection of Water Supply (each)		
Fitting of on-site restrictors to property water services	Actual Cost	Actual Cost
Removal of on-site restrictors from property water services	Actual Cost	Actual Cost
Application for Connection to Wastewater Main (each)		
Standard residential connection into wastewater connection point	133.06	136.25
Minor repairs/alterations requiring Plumbing Industry Commission (PIC) number	99.80	102.19
Small industrial/commercial connection	260.60	266.85
Provision of wastewater connection point to existing wastewater main by accredited pipelayer – audit fee	102.34	104.79
Special Meter Reads (each)		
Special meter read at the commencement of a tenancy and at the termination of a tenancy or when the property changes ownership	Actual Cost	Actual Cost
Information Statements (each)		
Preparation of a Property Information Statement, inclusive of a Special Meter Read performed on settlement date	56.55	57.90
Application to Build over Gippsland Water's Assets and/or Easements (each)		
Fees for Application to Build over Gippsland Water's Assets and/or Easements	271.69	278.21
Metered Hydrant Fees (each)		
Annual fee	170.52	174.61
Land Development Fees		
Application Fee including water supply & wastewater (each)		
11-20 lots in subdivision	851.22	871.66
Offer Acceptance Fee including water supply & wastewater (each)		
11-20 lots in subdivision	1,986.21	2,033.91
Non-core miscellaneous services	Actual Cost	Actual Cost